Privacy Policy for Big Spring School District Mobile App

Effective Date: August 1, 2023

This Privacy Policy is designed to inform you about the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information when using the Big Spring School District mobile application.

By downloading, installing, or using the App, you agree to the practices outlined in this Privacy Policy. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand our practices regarding your data and how we will treat it. If you do not agree with our practices, you should not use the App.

1. Information We Collect:

We want to assure you that we do not collect any personal information or data that can identify you as an individual. We believe in protecting your privacy and ensuring a secure experience while using the App. We do not require you to provide any personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, or any other personally identifiable information (PII).

2. Non-Personal Information:

During your use of the App, we may collect non-personal information, which includes technical information about your device, such as the type of device you use, operating system, version, and other technical data. This information is collected solely for the purpose of improving our App's performance, troubleshooting issues, and enhancing user experience.

3. Third-Party Services:

Our App does not use any third-party services or analytics tools that may collect, monitor, or analyze your data.

4. Location Information:

The App does not request, track, or access your device's location information.

5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies:

The App does not use cookies or any other tracking technologies.

6. Children's Privacy:

Our App is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect any information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us at [contact email], and we will promptly delete such information from our records.

7. Security:

We take the security of your data seriously. While we do not collect personal information, we implement reasonable security measures to protect the non-personal information collected through the App from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

8. Changes to the Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time as necessary to reflect changes in the App's features or applicable laws and regulations. Any changes will be posted within the App, and your continued use of the App after the revised Privacy Policy is posted constitutes your acceptance of the changes.

9. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at webmaster@bigspring.k12.pa.us.

By using the App, you acknowledge that you have read this Privacy Policy and agree to its terms. If you do not agree with this Privacy Policy, you should immediately stop using the App.